



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 48229 of 2025**

Shailendra Arya

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Sunil Kumar Tripathi  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 71**

**HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.**

On the request of Shri Anoop Trivedi, Learned Additional Advocate General, put up tomorrow as fresh at 2 PM for further hearing.

**(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)**

**February 25, 2026**

A. Pandey