



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 48229 of 2025

Shailendra Arya
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sunil Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

As prayed, list on 25.03.2026.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 17, 2026
Kushal